OFFICIAL

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in DUVAL County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

United States Senator Representative in Congress: Districts 4 and 5 State Attorney: Judicial Circuit 4 Public Defender: Judicial Circuit 4 State Senator: District 5 State Representative: Districts 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 17 Circuit Judge, Fourth Judicial Circuit: Groups 7, 11, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 22, 24, 25, 29, 32, 33, 34, and 35 Tolomato Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3 Clerk of the Circuit Court County Judge: Groups 2, 3, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, and 17 School Board: Districts 1, 3, 5, and 7 Alta Lakes Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5 Bainebridge Community Development District: Seats 2, 3, and 4 Bartram Park Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 5 Bartram Springs Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 5 Beach Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3 Cedar Pointe Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2 Cypress Bluff Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5 Duval Soil and Water Conservation District: Districts 2 and 4 Harbour Waterway Special District: Seats 1, 3, and 5 Isle of Palms Special District: Seats 1, 3, and 5 Millers Creek Special District: Seats 1, 3, 5, and 7 Principal One Community Development District: Seats 2 and 4 Tarpon Cove Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3 Tison's Landing Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in DUVAL County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

Trails Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 4 Villages of Westport Community Development District: Seats 1 and 5

Wynnfield Lakes Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 5



GIVEN under my hand the Great Seal of the State of Florida this 22nd day of March A.D. of 2024.

Secretary of State